
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11th day of December, 2018, by and 

between ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  

Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between parties entitled “Preparation of 

AB1600 Nexus Study and Park District Consolidation Feasibility Study,” executed on 

December 12, 2017 by Resolution No. 17-623. 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and 

 

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties; and  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. Extend the contract termination date from December 31, 2018 to 

December 31, 2019. 
 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain 

in full force and effect except as amended herein. 
 

 

 

 COUNTY OF NEVADA 

 

 

 BY: _________________________ 

         Honorable Ed Scofield 

                                                            Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR: 

 

By: ____________________________ By: __________________________ 

       Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  

  Title: ________________________ 

  Economic & Planning Systems, Inc. 


